

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 671 of 2024****In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 121 of 2018**

=====

LHR OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR & ORS.

Versus

LHR OF DECEASED HARSHADRAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE(5308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 25/06/2024

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)**

Learned advocate for the petitioners has contended that the directions contained in the judgment of the Apex Court which were the proceedings arisen out of the order passed by this Court in Misc. Civil Application No.121 of 2018 dated 13.07.2022 and confirmed by the Apex Court. It is also submitted that attempt to revisit the order of the Apex Court was also rejected when the review petition of the very respondents came to be rejected. Till date, directions which are very specific in the judgment of the Apex Court pertaining to restore the position as was prevailing at the time of the order while declaring the sale deeds as nonest is yet to be complied.

Hence, issue **notice** returnable on **06.08.2024**.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

SIDDHARTH