

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 671 of 2024
In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 121 of 2018**

=====

LHR OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR & ORS.

Versus

LHR OF DECEASED HARSHADRAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE(5308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 28/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

1. The Office Report indicates that all the respondents have now been served. However, no-one has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner has taken us to the elaborate Oral Judgment passed firstly by this Court in the Contempt Petition being Misc. Civil Application No.121 of 2018 and

also, the Judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in Civil Appeal No.4955 of 2022, which was filed challenging the Oral Judgment dated 13-07-2022 passed in Misc. Civil Application No.121 of 2018.

3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner has taken us through elaborate directions issued by the Apex Court, which included suffering imprisonment. However, in so far as other directions pertaining to the property in question, the respondents are still in non-compliance.

4. In view of the aforesaid position and non-appearance of the respondents, as a last chance, we adjourn the matter to **02-09-2024**, so as to enable the respondents to appear before this Court.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

PARESH SOMPURA