

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 671 of 2024

In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 121 of 2018

=====

LHR OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR & ORS.
Versus
LHR OF DECEASED HARSHADRAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE(5308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 02/09/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Learned Advocate Mr.Dilip Kanojiya has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents and he requests for time. Stand over to **24.09.2024**.

Reply if any, be filed on or before 17.09.2024.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

MEHUL B. TUVAR