

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 671 of 2024

In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 121 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 671 of 2024

=====

LHR OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR & ORS.

Versus

LHR OF DECEASED HARSHADRAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE(5308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3,2.5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 05/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

With consent of the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the matter is ordered to be listed on 09/09/2025.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)