

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 671 of 2024
In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION/121/2018
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/16266/2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 671 of 2024

=====

LHR OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR & ORS.
 Versus
 LHR OF DECEASED HARSHADRAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE(5308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 MR MIHIR JOSHI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385),
 KARTIKEY D KANOJIYA for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
 MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3,2.5
 NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 23/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

1. Learned advocate Mr.Dave, upon instructions of Rajendrakumar Hirala Contractor i.e. applicant No.1.1 has submitted that despite the direction issued by the Division Bench of this Court in the judgement and order dated 13.07.2022 passed in the captioned writ petition to the Jurisdictional Sub-registrar to make necessary entries in the records about cancellation of the sale deeds mentioned in paragraph No.63(iv), no entries are made.

2. Learned AGP Mr.Aakash Gupta shall take instructions in this regard by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 17.11.2025.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(L. S. PIRZADA, J)