

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 671 of 2024

**In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION/121/2018
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/16266/2013**

=====

LHR OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR & ORS.
Versus
LHR OF DECEASED HARSHADRAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE(5308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3,2.5
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

By order dated 05.02.2026, the matter was kept reserved for judgment. However, during the course of dictation of the judgment, it has come to the knowledge of the Court that separate Contempt Petition having filing No. F/Misc. Civil Application No.2159/2026 has been preferred by the applicant and the said application is now registered as Misc. Civil Application No.331 of 2026. As per the data available with the

website of this Court, the said application is listed for hearing on 27.03.2026.

Therefore, in the interest of justice, let this matter be also listed on 27.03.2026 along with Misc. Civil Application No.331 of 2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)