

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO.
671 of 2024**

**In R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION/121/2018
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/16266/2013**

**With
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 of 2026**

**In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16266 of 2013**

=====

LHR OF DECEASED HIRALAL SOMABHAI CONTRACTOR &
ORS.

Versus

LHR OF DECEASED HARSHADRAI SOMABHAI BHANDARI
& ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE(5308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Opponent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR DILIP L KANOJIYA(3691) for the Opponent(s) No.

2.1,2.2,2.3,2.5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D.
KARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 27/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

In view of the leave note of learned advocate
Mr.Nachiket A. Dave appearing for the applicant no.1, stand

over to 02.04.2026.

To be listed on top of the board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA